TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK Municipal Clean - Up Day RESOLUTION #12-2024

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

Offered By: Sec. By:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York, that, for the benefit of the residents of the Town of Windsor, the Town will have a Municipal Clean - Up Day, and

IT IS RESOLVED, that Saturday, May 11th 2024 from 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. is designated for this purpose, and

IT IS RESOLVED, that disposable items may be deposited at Klumpp Park, Park Street, Windsor.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following materials will be accepted:

- 1. White goods Stoves, washers, dryers, hot water heaters, refrigerators without freon.
- 2. Tires (\$3.00 per tire up to 20"; \$5.00 per tire over 20")
- 3. Furniture

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 13th day of March, 2024. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell – Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell -Councilman Gary M. Hupman -Councilman Timothy Harting -Councilman Daniel R. Price -

| Motion | |
|---------------------|--|
| Resolution Adopted: | |
| 1 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Elizabeth Pfister
Town Clerk, Town of Windsor